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SCHEMES UNDER PMGSY PHASE III


2143.  SHRI RAJESH VERMA:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the schemes approved in the Uttar Pradesh State under the third phase of

Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY); and

(b) the details of PMGSY approved especially in Uttar Pradesh including Sitapur District,

Block-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a)  & (b)     The State of Uttar Pradesh has been allocated 18,937.5 km road length under the

third phase of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), against which the State has already been sanctioned 2,534 road works of 18,770 km and 5 bridges. In the Sitapur

District, 64 road works of 509.36 Km road length has been sanctioned. The Block-wise details of road works sanctioned in Sitapur District is at Annexure.


******


Annexure


Annexure referred to in reply to point (a) to (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.

2143 for reply on 15.03.2022

Block-wise details of road works approved in Sitapur District of Uttar Pradesh under

PMGSY-III


S.No. Block No. of Roads Road Length

(km)

1 Aliya 3 17.23

2 Behta 1 5.28

3 Biswan 4 37.50

4 Gondlamau 2 19.58

5 Hargaon 3 24.35

6 Kasmanda 3 17.63

7 Khairabad 2 19.83

8 Laharpur 1 10.10

9 Machrehta 3 18.55

10 Mahmoodabad 6 68.50

11 Maholi 4 26.88

12 Mishrikh 5 33.91

13 Pahla 3 21.63

14 Parsendi 8 77.91

15 Pisawan 6 39.48

16 Rampurmathura 3 24.97

17 Reosa 5 32.74

18 Sakran 1 5.75

19 Sidhauli 1 7.60

Total 64 509.36


*****

